

SCHEDULE 1

Amendments of the UK GDPR

Chapter 2 (principles)

- 7.—(1) Article 6 is amended as follows.
- (2) Omit paragraph 2.
- (3) In paragraph 3—
 - (a) in the first subparagraph, for points (a) and (b) (and the colon before them) substitute “domestic law”;
 - (b) in the second subparagraph, for “The Union or Member State law” substitute “The domestic law”.
- (4) In paragraph 4—
 - (a) for “a Union or Member State law” substitute “domestic law”;
 - (b) after “safeguard” insert “national security, defence or any of”.